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HUMAN RABIES DEATHS 2017, 2018 & 2019 

 

PROVINCE DISTRICT 2017 2018 2019 

Western 

Colombo - 1 - 

Gampaha 3 3 2 

Kalutara 1 - 2 

Western Total  4 4 4 

Uva 
Badulla 1 1  

Monaragala 1 - 1 

Uva Total  2 1 1 

Southern 

Galle 1 1 2 

Matara 1 1 - 

Hambantota 2 1 2 

Southern Total  4 3 4 

Sabaragauwa 
Ratnapura - 2 3 

Kegalle - - - 

Sabaragamuwa 
Total 

 - 2 3 

Northern 

Jaffna - - 1 

Killinochchi - 1 - 

Vavunia - 1 - 

Mannar - - - 

Mulathive 1 1 - 

Northen Total  1 3 1 

North Western 
Kurunagala 4 3 5 

Puttalam - - - 

North western Total  4 3 5 

North Central 
Anuradhapura 2 2 1 

Polonnaruwa 1 1 1 

North Central Total  3 3 2 

Eastern 

Ampara - - - 

Trincomalee - - 2 

Batticaloa 1 3 1 

Kalmunei - - - 

Eastern Total  1 3 3 

Central 

Kandy 3 2 2 

Nuwaraeliya - - - 

Matale 1 1 1 

Central Total  4 3 3 

Grand Total 23 25 26 
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Dog Vaccination Progress 2017, 2018 & 2019

 2017 2018 2019 

District 
Mass 

Programme 
Vaccination 

Stray Dog 
Vaccination 

Total 
Mass 

Programme 
Vaccination 

Stray Dog 
Vaccination 

Total 
Mass 

Programme 
Vaccination 

Stray Dog 
Vaccination 

Total 

Ampara 18670 518 19188 2217 105 2322 18877 323 19200 

Anuradhapura 84800 8263 93063 4889 1394 6283 69685 7843 77528 

Badulla 75648 3404 79052 16685 702 17387 58850  58850 

Batticaloa 20401 243 20644 4638 158 4796 14949  14949 

Colombo 42358 5013 47371 2999 821 3820 14254 969 15223 

Galle 52545 18952 71497 2962 2518 5480 47080 4165 51245 

Gampaha 70094 3503 73597 10941 2720 13661 32355 9808 42163 

Hambantota 26462 4602 31064 5651 350 6001 26396 1751 28147 

Jaffna 65657 1654 67311 3406  3406 22891  22891 

Kalmunei       3200  3200 

Kalutara 56639 4945 61584    44704  44704 

Kandy 111672 11329 123001    69217  69217 

Kegalle 69603 1101 70704 4203 600 4803 61903 2641 64544 

Kilinochchi 5340  5340 2325   1796 846 2642 

Kurunagala 122564 12231 134795    35418 9894 45312 

Mannar 1433  1433    5743  5743 

Matale 64124 5795 69919 8619 1008 9627 50946 2658 53604 

Matara 37477 12517 49994 16206 3121 19327 27685 1132 28817 

Monaragala 70465 1023 71488 22993 214 23207 65785 8 65793 

Mulathive 4055  4055    7869  7869 

Nuwaraeliya 38257 2012 40269 5544 352 5896 23398 106 23504 

Polonnaruwa 32922 14521 47443 8858 4835 13693 39898 15802 55700 

puttalam 61777 26889 88666 1294 3932 5226 33225 1752 34977 

Rathnapura 36659  36659    36008  36008 

Trincomalee 17637  17637    18000  18000 

vavuniya 16020 50 16070    4249 51 4300 

Grand Total 1203279 138565  124430 22830  834381 59749  

 1341844 147260 894130 
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Female Dog Sterilization 2017 & 2019 

 2017 2019 

Central 6691 3471 

Kandy 1886 1854 

Mathale 3338 655 

Nuwara Eliya 1467 962 

Eastern 1102 1714 

Trincomale 1102 - 

Ampara - 1714 

Batticaloa - - 

North Central Province 26649 13147 

Anuradhapura 24207 8534 

Polonnaruwa 2442 4613 

North Western 7201 6824 

Kurunegala - 4828 

Puttalam 7201 1996 

Northern 9994 3425 

Jaffna 2979 1450 

Killinochchi 3373 404 

Manna 233 570 

Mulathive 2074 601 

Vavuniya 1335 400 

Sabaragamuwa 1536 4861 

Rathnapura 1536 2484 

Kegalle - 2377 

Southern 22274 7438 

Galle 6961 2201 

Hambanthota 9804 2304 

Mathara 5509 2933 

Uva 4504 4397 

Badulla - 2367 

Monaragala 4504 2030 

Western 10820 11345 

Colombo 3267 546 

Gampaha 879 4597 

Kaluthara 6674 6202 

Grand Total 90771 56662 
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Female Dog Sterilization 2019 

 Sterile Dogs Cost (Rs.) 

Central 3471 5,499,650.00 

Kandy 1854  

Mathale 655  

Nuwara Eliya 962  

Eastern 1714 2,913,800.00 

Trincomale -  

Ampara 1714  

Batticaloa -  

North Central Province 13147 21,035,400.00 

Anuradhapura 8534  

Polonnaruwa 4613  

North Western 6824 11,179,390.00 

Kurunegala 4828  

Puttalam 1996  

Northern 3425 5,993,750.00 

Jaffna 1450  

Killinochchi 404  

Manna 570  

Mulathive 601  

Vavuniya 400  

Sabaragamuwa 4861 7,354,980.00 

Rathnapura 2484  

Kegalle 2377  

Southern 7438 13,216,590.00 

Galle 2201  

Hambanthota 2304  

Mathara 2933  

Uva 4397 4,510,975.00 

Badulla 2367  

Monaragala 2030  

Western 11345 20,178,635.00 

Colombo 546  

Gampaha 4597  

Kaluthara 6202  

Grand Total 56662 91,883,170.00 

06 



ANIMAL RABIES 2017, 2018 & 2019

Animal 
2017 2018 2019 

Positives Negatives Total Positives Negatives Total Positives Negatives Total 

Dog 333 230 563 208 91 299 424 360 784 

Cat 38 335 373 52 90 142 65 422 487 

Squirrel  49 49 2 29 31 2 66 68 

Cow 8 4 12 8 1 9 5 2 7 

R/Mongoose 1 22 23 4 9 13  1 1 

Rabbit  7 7  5 5  11 11 

Bat     1 1  1 1 

Civet Cat     1 1    

R/Squirrel  5 5  1 1 1 3 4 

Hamster  1 1  1 1  3 3 

Mouse     1 1    

Monkey  2 2  1 1  5 5 

Goat 3 1 4 2 1 3 2 2 4 

Mongoose        1 1 

G/Mongoose       3 2 5 

Rat  3 3  4 4  4 4 

Pole Cat  3 3  1 1  3 3 

Guinea Pig        1 1 

Jackal       1  1 

Sheep        1 1 

Fishing Cat        1 1 

Bandicoot  1 1       

Horse 3 1 4       

Total 386 664 1050 276 237 513 503 889 1392 

Total Positive 
percentage 

36.76% 53.80% 36.13% 

 

Animal Rabies Positive Percentage (Dogs & Cats) 
 

Animal 
2017 2018 2019 

Positive Negative Total Positive Negative Total Positive Negative Total 

Dog 333 230 563 208 91 299 424 360 784 

Dog 
Percentage 

59.14% 40.85%  69.56% 30.43%  54.08% 45.91%  

Cat 38 335 373 52 90 142 65 422 487 

Dog 
Percentage 

10.18% 89.91%  36.61% 63.38%  13.34% 86.65%  
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